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‘Bringing faith and education together’
‘Letting our light shine’ (Matthew 5:16)

There have been some fantastic opportunities for Key Stage Two this week. Year
5, Hazel Class, enjoyed an out of this world afternoon as our hall was transformed into
space inside an astrodome. Another group of children from Hazel Class then
represented our school in the Lego League — we are looking forward to hearing more
about the next stage as they progress.

But the biggest opportunity was for over 40 of our Key Stage 2 children who
headed to London’s 02 Arena to perform at the 2024 Young Voices Concert. Over 7000
children joined together and entertained a packed stadium of family and friends with
singing and dancing - there were a few sore throats this week but not just these
amazing singers but our parents too [ hear! Thank you to Miss Brownfield for
overseeing all the rehearsals, organising behind the scenes and creating a lifelong
memory for these children! Signing up for 2025 is definitely on the cards.

Thank you for all you've done!

At the end of this term, sadly Mrs Scriven and Mrs Gilbody are leaving St George’s. Both
have been a great part of St George’s for many years - Mrs Scriven an incredible 16
years! In their respective roles in school, they have been a tremendous help to all of us.
We wish them both good luck in the next part of their plans.

We are in the process of recruiting a receptionist and teaching assistant. These roles
can be found on Kent Teach: https://www.kent-teach.com/Recruitment/vacancy
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Attendance Matters

4"

Every Day Counts....

Congratulations to:
CEDAR CLASS
You are the highest attenders this
week!
Attendance this week:
Oak (Year R): 68.2%
Beech (Year 1): 84.6%
Maple (Year 2): 74.1%
Cedar (Year 3): 97.5%
Willow (Year 4): 93.8%
Hazel (Year 5): 91.1%
Sycamore (Year 6): 94.2%

Whole school: 86.7%

It is very important that parents
inform the school of any absence

REMEMBER
Please call the school office by
9.15am to report absence

Times Tables Rockstars this week:

Maple (Year 2): Harri
Cedar (Year 3): Starr
Willow (Year 4): Kaiden
Hazel (Year 5): Noah

Sycamore (Year 6): Oskar

CONGRATULATIONS TO....

St. Andrew

For gaining the most Dojo Points this week!

Term dates 2024-25

We have been looking ahead to next
academic year. We have been able
to confirm INSET training dates so

we are now in a position to confirm

term dates for the next academic
year. They will be sent in a separate
document and shared on our school
website.

BRING FAITH & EDUCATION TOGETHER
by
‘Letting Your Light Shine’
(Matthew 5:16)

This corner on our newsletter highlights people
connected to our school who fulfill our school
vision, this week that honour goes to...

OUR LEGO LEAGUE TEAM

This week our Lego Leaguers attended their first
session at Sevenoaks School winning ‘most
imaginative’ session for their stage and sturdy
building for the Three Little Pigs!

You ‘let your light shine!” and inspired future
scientists too...
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Our week in pictures...




St. George’s Church of England Primary School
Helpful Dates for Term 3

Bringing faith and
education together
‘Letting our light shine’
(Matthew 5:16)

Week 4

Mon 22 Jan — EYFS/KS1 Theatre workshop & performance

Thurs 25 Jan — Year 1 to Rochester Cathedral

Fri 26 Jan —845-930am Phonics workshop for Oak parents; 3pm PTA Cake Club

Week 5

Mon 29 Jan — Year 6 Bikeability
Tues 30 Jan — Year 6 Bikeability
Wed 31 Jan - Year 6 Bikeability
Thurs 1 Feb - Year 6 Bikeability

Week 6

Mon 4 Feb — 10amYear 4 Family Service
Wed 7 Feb — Year 2 Class Worship

Thurs 8 Feb — Year 6 to Kent Life WW!II Day
Fri 9 Feb — Last day of term 3

Remaining Term Dates
2023-24

Term 3 Start:  Wednesday 3rd January 2024
Finish: Friday 9th February 2024

Term 4 Start:  Monday 19th February 2024
Finish: Thursday 28th March 2024

Term 5 Start: Monday 15th April 2024
Finish: Friday 24th May 2024

Term 6 Start: Monday 3rd June 2024
Finish: Tuesday 23rd July 2024

INSET DAY: Tuesday 2nd January 2024
May Day: Monday 6th May 2024



